notional amount of S$48,248,000 (2021: S$98,137,000) whereby the Group agreed with
counterparties to repay its loan interests and principals in Australian Dollar (“AUD”) in
exchange of receiving Singapore Dollar in return at specified rates, on specified dates.

At the reporting date, the exposure to currency risk is as follows:

 Group Trust
 31 Dec 2022 31 Aug 2021 31 Dec 2022 31 Aug 2021
 AUD AUD AUD AUD
 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Loan to a subsidiary

(Note 6) - - 164,394 177,066
Trade and other

receivables - - - -
Cash and cash

equivalents 7,875 28,130 7,875 28,130
Statements of Financial

Position exposure  7,875 28,130 172,269 205,196
Add: Effect of cross

currency swaps  48,248  98,137 48,248 98,137
Less: Cross currency

swaps designated for
net investment hedge (48,248) (98,137) - -

Net exposure 7,875 28,130 220,517 303,333

Sensitivity analysis

A 5% strengthening (weakening) of the Singapore Dollar against Australian Dollar would
increase/(decrease) total return (before any tax effects) by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 Group Trust
 31 Dec 2022 31 Aug 2021 31 Dec 2022 31 Aug 2021
 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000
Statements of Total

Return

5% strengthening 394 1,407 11,026 15,167
5% weakening (394) (1,407) (11,026) (15,167)

PARAGON REIT
Financial statements

For the financial period ended 31 December 2022

 FS54

24. Financial Risk Management (cont’d)

e) Offsetting financial assets and liabilities

The disclosures set out in the tables below include financial instruments that are subject to
an enforceable master netting arrangement, irrespective of whether they are offset in the
Statements of Financial Position.

Gross amount
of recognised

financial
instruments

Gross
amount of
recognised

financial
instruments
offset in the
Statements
of Financial

Position